Lincoln County Fair Horse Stall Use Agreement

PO Box 490 ■ Davenport, WA 99122 ■ 509-725-5161

dawn@lincolncountywafair.com

This Equine Stall Agreement is between Lincoln County Fair and the following Owner for short term boarding of horse(s):

Authorized Owner				
First:		Last:		
Address:				
City:	State:	Zip Code:		
Phone:	Cell Ph	none:		
Email:				
Emergency Contact				
Name:	Pl	Phone:		
Description of horse(s): Color	Breed	Sev		
C0101	_ bleed	Sex		
Registration/Tattoo				
Number of stalls (inside):	X15.00	=\$		
Number of pens (outside):	X5.00	=\$		
Total amount for none (stalls				
Total amount for pens/stalls				
Number of scheduled days				
Total Fee \$				
Please initial the following:				
Agree to use of the stalls	and pens only for the boa	arding of Owner's horse(s).		
Agree to remove from all	trash and debris from sta	alls and pens when leaving the Fairgrou	ınds	
Agree to return the stalls	and pens to the original co	ondition.		
Agrees to hold Lincoln C caused by horse(s).	ounty Fair harmless from	any claim resulting from damage or ir	njur	

Lincoln County Fair agrees to allow the Owner of the listed above horse(s) to use the Lincoln County Fair horse stalls subject to the following terms and conditions of this agreement:

- Stalls will be opened to User after Horse Stall Use Agreement has been signed and all fees paid.
- ▶ Pay for damage caused by horse(s) to stalls during short-term stay at Lincoln County Fair.
- Stall fees are for stall or pen use only and does not include bedding, cleaning of stall or care of horse.
- Only one horse per stall or pen.
- ★ Stalls or pens will be cleaned for users to move into. User must clean stalls or pens when vacating the Lincoln County Fair.
- No altering of any stalls or pens is allowed. Stalls or pens to be returned in same condition as received.
- Stalls or pens will be kept clean at all times during the rental period.
- All horses must be treated and cared for humanely while on the grounds of the Lincoln County Fair.
- Lincoln County Fair will investigate any negligence reported.
- Stall or pen waste and waste from horse trailers must be disposed of at designated sites.

By completing and signing the Lincoln County Fair Horse Stall Rental Agreement, you are certifying you have read, understand, and will adhere to all rules and policies herein. The Organization or Event Coordinator agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Lincoln County Fair from and against any loss, expense, claims, damages, causes of action, injuries, suits or damages, suits to person or property, including attorney's fees, arising out of or related to the operation of the rental of the horse stalls or pens.

Signature	e	Date	
		_	
Printed			
For Office Use Only			
Date Received:			
Payment			
Cash:	Check #:	Other:	
☐ Inside Stall	☐Outside Pens		
Starting Date:	Ending date:		